4/9/02 APR 0 9 2000

04-1	i5-2002
TOTAL REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1020	055486 ▼ ▼
To the Horiotable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks.	Thease record the discountry of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DepoMed, Inc.	Name: GATX Ventures, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 3687 Mt. Boulevard, Suite 200
☑ Other <u>Termination</u>	Lafayette
	City: Lafayette State: CA Zip: 94549
Execution Date: As of March 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att.	5972389
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Tabal for (27 CED 2.44)
Name: GATX Ventures, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Attn: Legal Department	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 16 Munson Road, Fl. 5. 2 TDIAZI 00000188 5972389	
120.00 OP	
City: Farmington_State: CTZip:_06032	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. John C. Bombara, In-House Counsel	
for GATX Ventures, Inc. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of nages including cove	ar about attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of GATX Ventures, Inc., (the "Lender and Secured Party"), in favor of DepoMed, Inc., a California corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of March 27, 2002.

RECITALS

- A. Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 29, 2001 (the "Agreement").
- B. The Grant of Security Interest in Patents, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on 04/27/2001, at Reel/Frame 011763/0604.
 - C. Debtor has repaid all amounts due under the Agreement.

The Secured Party therefore expressly terminates its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

GATX VENTURES, INC., as Lender and Secured Party

Name:

itle: Patricia W. Leicl

Sr. Vice President

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

Registration Number	Registration Date
5972389	10/26/1999
5007790	4/16/1991
5582837	12/10/1996

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number Application Date

N/A

linger\Execution Copies\DepoMed\Patent Security Grant (execution).doc (2012)

RECORDED: 04/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0231